FISCAL YEAR 2026 ORGANIZATIONAL GRANTS
Alphabetically by Discipline (current as of 07-22-2025)

*Includes 510,000 Long Term Residency Supplement in General Operating Support total.

Arts Education

Appel Farm Arts & Music Center*

Arts Ed NJ, Inc. (Census Project)

Arts For Kids, Inc.*

Count Basie Center for the Arts (Poetry Out Loud)
GlassRoots, Inc.*

Institute of Music for Children

Newark School of the Arts, Inc.

Pushcart Players*

Sharron Miller's Academy for the Performing Arts, Inc.*

The Wharton Institute for the Performing Arts
Young Audiences of New Jersey
Young Audiences of New Jersey (AIE Residencies)

Creative Aging Initiative

American Repertory Ballet Company

Bergen County

Carlstadt Free Public Library

Center for Modern Dance Education

Clinton Hill Community Action

GlassRoots, Inc.

Hunterdon County Cultural & Heritage Commission
JCC on the Palisades

Grant Program

General Operating Support
Cosponsored Project
General Operating Support
Cosponsored Project
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
Cosponsored Project

Creative Aging Initiative
Creative Aging Initiative
Creative Aging Initiative
Creative Aging Initiative
Creative Aging Initiative
Creative Aging Initiative
Creative Aging Initiative
Creative Aging Initiative

City/Town
Elmer
Burlington
West Orange
Red Bank
Newark
Elizabeth
Newark
Verona
Montclair
Berkley Heights
Princeton
Princeton

New Brunswick
Hackensack
Carlstadt
Hackensack
Newark
Newark
Flemington
Tenafly

County
Salem
Burlington
Essex
Monmouth
Essex
Union
Essex
Essex
Essex
Union
Mercer
Mercer

Middlesex
Bergen
Bergen
Bergen
Essex
Essex
Hunterdon
Bergen

Grant
$436,740
$20,000
$82,653
$30,000
$116,512
$145,474
$171,850
$88,386
$93,227
$118,542
$238,941
$240,000

$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000



Creative Aging Initiative (continued)

Jewish Family Service & Children's Center of Clifton-Passaic

Long Beach Island Foundation of the Arts & Science
Middlesex County Cultural & Heritage Commission
Montclair Art Museum

Morris Arts

Paper Mill Playhouse

Paterson City

People & Stories/Gente y Cuentos

Rowan University

Rutgers - Camden Center for the Arts

Senior Citizen Activities Network

South Brunswick Township

The Kennedy Dancers

The Wharton Institute for the Performing Arts
Vanguard Theater Company

Victory Hall, Inc.

Dance

American Repertory Ballet Company

Carolyn Dorfman Dance Company*

Center for Modern Dance Education

Nai-Ni Chen Dance Company*

New Jersey Ballet Company

Nimbus Dance Works

Roxey Ballet Company*

The Children's Home Society of New Jersey/TEDI
The Kennedy Dancers, Inc.

Folk & Traditional Arts

Barnegat Bay Decoy & Baymen's Museum

(Jersey Shore Folklife Center)

Belloni, Alessandra (Southern Italian Dance & Music)

Grant Program

Creative Aging Initiative
Creative Aging Initiative
Creative Aging Initiative
Creative Aging Initiative
Creative Aging Initiative
Creative Aging Initiative
Creative Aging Initiative
Creative Aging Initiative
Creative Aging Initiative
Creative Aging Initiative
Creative Aging Initiative
Creative Aging Initiative
Creative Aging Initiative
Creative Aging Initiative
Creative Aging Initiative
Creative Aging Initiative

General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Program Support

General Operating Support

Cosponsored Project

NJ Heritage Fellowship

City/Town
Passaic
Long Beach

New Brunswick

Montclair
Morristown
Millburn
Paterson

Lawrence Township

Glassboro
Camden
Eatontown

Monmouth Junction

Jersey City

Berkeley Heights

Montclair
Bayonne

New Brunswick

Union
Hackensack
Fort Lee
Florham
Jersey City
Frenchtown
Trenton
Jersey City

Tuckerton

Edgewater

County
Passaic
Ocean
Middlesex
Essex
Morris
Essex
Passaic
Mercer
Gloucester
Camden
Monmouth
Middlesex
Hudson
Union
Essex
Hudson

Middlesex
Union
Bergen
Bergen
Morris
Hudson
Hunterdon
Mercer
Hudson

Ocean

Bergen

Grant

$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000

$345,784
$86,211
$43,821
$107,192
$158,086
$114,736
$94,100
$40,084
$37,653

$100,000

$20,000



Folk & Traditional Arts (continued)

Camp, Kimberly (Doll Making)

Edwards, Omar (Tap Dance/Afro Feet)

Gould-Jacinto, Tyrese "Bright Flower" (No face gourd dolls, pine needle
baskets, Nanticoke Lenni-Lenape arts)

Kakarlapudi, Neelima Raju (Kuchipudi - Indian Traditional Dance)

Middlesex County Cultural & Heritage Commission (Division of Folklife
& Cultural Heritage at the Arts Institute of Middlesex Co.)

Mitchell, Deborah (Rhythm Tap Dance)
Passaic County Community College (Folklife Center of Northern NJ)

Perkins Center for the Arts
(The Folklife Center at Perkins Center for the Arts)

Ramnarayan, Ramya Bharathanatyam
(Southern Indian classical dance)

Santana, Juan "Pepe" (Andean Music)

Sarang, Rachna (Kathak - North Indian classical dance)
Wheaton Arts and Cultural Center (Down Jersey Folklife Center)
Yang, Yi (Zheng - Guzheng; Chinese plucked zither)

Literature

CavanKerry Press, Ltd.

Passaic County Community College/Poetry Center
People & Stories/Gente y Cuentos

Local Arts Program

Atlantic County Cultural & Heritage Office

Bergen County Division of Cultural & Historical Affairs
Burlington County Division of Cultural & Heritage Affairs
Camden County Cultural & Heritage Commission

Cape May County Division of Culture & Heritage
Cumberland County Cultural & Heritage Commission
Essex County Division of Cultural & Historic Affairs
Gloucester County Cultural & Heritage Commission

Grant Program
NJ Heritage Fellowship
NJ Heritage Fellowship

NJ Heritage Fellowship
NJ Heritage Fellowship
Cosponsored Project

NJ Heritage Fellowship
Cosponsored Project

Cosponsored Project

NJ Heritage Fellowship

NJ Heritage Fellowship
NJ Heritage Fellowship
Cosponsored Project

NJ Heritage Fellowship

General Operating Support
General Program Support
General Program Support

Local Arts Program
Local Arts Program
Local Arts Program
Local Arts Program
Local Arts Program
Local Arts Program
Local Arts Program
Local Arts Program

City/Town
Collingswood
Englewood

Bridgeton
Edison
New Brunswick

Monroe Twp
Paterson

Moorestown

Dayton

Stanhope
Tenafly
Millville

West Windsor

Fort Lee
Paterson
Lawrence Township

Mays Landing
Hackensack
Mount Holly
Blackwood
Cape May
Millville
Verona
Woodbury

County
Camden
Bergen

Cumberland
Middlesex
Middlesex

Middlesex
Passaic

Burlington

Middlesex

Sussex
Bergen
Cumberland
Mercer

Bergen
Passaic
Mercer

Atlantic
Bergen
Burlington
Camden
Cape May
Cumberland
Essex
Gloucester

Grant
$20,000
$20,000

$20,000
$20,000
$113,000

$20,000
$120,000

$155,000

$20,000

$20,000
$20,000
$278,000
$20,000

$47,099
$61,258
$72,265

$217,500
$319,400
$252,200
$200,000
$200,000
$368,644
$394,336
$200,000



Local Arts Program (continued)

Hudson County Office of Cultural & Heritage Affairs
Hunterdon County Cultural & Heritage Commission
Mercer County Cultural & Heritage Commission
Middlesex County Cultural & Heritage Commission
Monmouth County Arts Council, Inc.

Morris Arts

Ocean County Cultural & Heritage Commission
Passaic County Cultural & Heritage Council

Salem County Cultural & Heritage Commission
Somerset County Cultural & Heritage Commission
Sussex County Arts & Heritage Council

Union County Office of Cultural & Heritage Affairs
Warren County Division of Cultural & Heritage Affairs

Media Arts

James R. Halsey Foundation of the Arts
Montclair Film

The Garden State Film Festival

Thomas A. Edison Media Arts Consortium

Multidisciplinary

Art House Productions

Arts Council of Princeton

Axelrod Performing Arts Center

coLAB Arts

Forecast Public Art

(Artist/Creative Placemakers Professional Development)
J.C.C. Metrowest

Jersey City Theatre Center*

Long Beach Island Foundation of the Arts & Science
Matheny Medical & Educational Center

Grant Program

Local Arts Program
Local Arts Program
Local Arts Program
Local Arts Program
Local Arts Program
Local Arts Program
Local Arts Program
Local Arts Program
Local Arts Program
Local Arts Program
Local Arts Program
Local Arts Program
Local Arts Program

General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support

General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support

Cosponsored Project

General Program Support
General Operating Support
General Program Support
General Program Support

City/Town
Jersey City
Flemington
Trenton

New Brunswick

Red Bank
Morristown
Toms River
Paterson
Salem
Somerville
Newton
Elizabeth
Oxford

Trenton
Montclair
Sea Girt
Hoboken

Jersey City
Princeton
Deal

New Brunswick

West Orange

Jersey City
Long Beach
Peapack

County
Hudson
Hunterdon
Mercer
Middlesex
Monmouth
Morris
Ocean
Passaic
Salem
Somerset
Sussex
Union
Warren

Mercer
Essex
Monmouth
Hudson

Hudson
Mercer
Monmouth
Middlesex

Essex
Hudson
Ocean
Somerset

Grant

$337,513
$200,000
$288,900
$577,499
$529,542
$342,752
$264,500
$310,915
$200,000
$218,628
$200,000
$437,658
$200,000

$47,657
$114,591
$51,029
$36,152

$90,934
$149,754
$176,155
$57,938

$11,520

$61,692
$104,283
$53,830
$107,221



Multidisciplinary (continued)

Mercer County Cultural & Heritage Commission
(Senior Citizen Art Show)

Mid Atlantic Arts (Artist Fellowship Program)
Mid-Atlantic Center for the Arts & Humanities

Morris Museum

Morris Museum (Arts Annual)

New Jersey Theatre Alliance (Cultural Access Network)

New Jersey Theatre Alliance
(NJ Arts & Culture Administrators of Color)

New Jersey Transit (TRANSITional Art Program)

NJ Arts & Culture Renewal Fund

Nonprofit Finance Fund (Critical Financial Services)
Ocean City Arts Center

Perkins Center for the Arts*

Stockton University (State of the Arts)

Strand Ventures, Inc.

Trenton Civil Circus Project

West Windsor Arts Council

Music

Bay-Atlantic Symphony

Jazz House Kids, Inc.*

Music For All Seasons, Inc.

New Jersey Festival Orchestra

New Jersey Intergenerational Orchestra
Newark Public Radio, Inc./WBGO-FM
Princeton Symphony Orchestra
Symphony in C

The Discovery Orchestra, Inc.
Westrick Music Academy

Youth Orchestra of Central Jersey

Grant Program
Cosponsored Project

Cosponsored Project
General Program Support
General Operating Support
Cosponsored Project
Cosponsored Project

Cosponsored Project

Cosponsored Project
Cosponsored Project
Cosponsored Project
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
Cosponsored Project
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support

General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support

City/Town

Trenton

Cape May

Morristown
Morristown
Toms River

Toms River

Scotch Plains
Princeton
Newark
Ocean City
Moorestown
Galloway
Lakewood
Trenton

West Windsor

Atlantic City
Montclair
Scotch Plains
Westfield
Summit
Newark
Princeton
Camden
Summit
Princeton Junction
Plainsboro

County

Mercer

Cape May
Morris
Morris
Ocean

Ocean

Essex
Mercer
Essex
Cape May
Burlington
Atlantic
Ocean
Mercer
Mercer

Atlantic
Essex
Union
Union
Union
Essex
Mercer
Camden
Union
Mercer
Mercer

Grant
$28,800

$2,000,000
$75,990
$184,299
$48,000
$95,000

$14,000

$28,800
$96,000
$290,000
$42,860
$267,960
$300,000
$53,955
$118,433
$57,222

$69,790
$125,371
$65,346
$76,695
$32,448
$305,015
$230,173
$228,460
$91,846
$97,873
$43,296



Performing Arts Presenter

Bergen Performing Arts Center, Inc

Count Basie Center for the Arts*

Levoy Theater Preservation Society, Inc.

Mayo Performing Arts Center

Monmouth University/Performing Arts Center
New Jersey Performing Arts Center

Ramapo College of New Jersey

Rowan University/Performing Arts Center
South Orange Performing Arts Center

State Theatre Regional Arts Center at New Brunswick

Stockton University/Performing Arts Center
Union County Performing Arts Center
William Paterson University/Shea Center

Service

ArtPride New Jersey Foundation, Inc.
Arts Ed NJ, Inc.

Dance New Jersey

New Jersey Theatre Alliance

Newark Arts Council, Inc.

South Jersey Cultural Alliance

Theatre

Algonquin Arts

Camden Repertory Theatre

Cape May Stage

Centenary University/Centenary Stage Company
Crossroads Theatre Company

George Street Playhouse

Growing Stage - The Children's Theatre of NJ
Kean University/Premiere Stages

Luna Stage Company, Inc.

Grant Program

General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Program Support
General Operating Support
General Program Support
General Program Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Program Support
General Operating Support
General Program Support

General Program Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Program Support

General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Program Support

General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Program Support

General Operating Support

City/Town
Englewood
Red Bank
Millville
Morristown

West Long Branch

Newark
Mahwah
Glassboro
South Orange
New Brunswick
Galloway
Rahway

Wayne

Burlington
Burlington
Verona
Toms River
Newark
Galloway

Manasquan
Camden

Cape May
Hackettstown
New Brunswick
New Brunswick
Netcong

Union

West Orange

County
Bergen
Monmouth

Cumberland

Morris
Monmouth
Essex
Bergen
Gloucester
Essex
Middlesex
Atlantic
Union
Passaic

Burlington
Burlington
Essex
Ocean
Essex
Atlantic

Monmouth
Camden
Cape May
Warren
Middlesex
Middlesex
Morris
Union
Essex

Grant
$366,363
$540,940
$127,610
$489,236
$131,703
$980,000
$50,952
$132,170
$60,152
$353,251
$145,730
$146,392
$54,301

$963,600
$102,080
$44,100

$300,000
$117,110
$245,840

$147,970
$64,870
$93,740
$48,250
$100,960
$403,358
$73,549
$86,493
$86,142



Theatre (continued)
Mainstage Center for the Arts

McCarter Theatre Center for the Performing Arts

Mile Square Theatre

New Jersey Repertory Company
Paper Mill Playhouse

Passage Theatre Company

Ritz Theatre Company, Inc.
Shakespeare Theatre of New Jersey
Storytelling Arts*

Two River Theatre Company
Vanguard Theatre Company

Vivid Stage

Visual Arts

Artworks Trenton, Inc.

Frontline Arts

Grounds For Sculpture, Inc.

Hunterdon Art Museum

Monmouth Museum & Cultural Center
Montclair Art Museum

Peters Valley Craft Center, Inc.
Riverfront Renaissance Center for the Arts
Rowan University (Art Gallery)

RU/Jane Voorhees Zimmerli Art Museum
Rutgers-Camden Center for the Arts
Stockton University (Noyes Museum)
The Center for Contemporary Art

The Newark Museum Association

Visual Arts Center of New Jersey
Wheaton Arts and Cultural Center*

Grant Program

General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support

General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Program Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Program Support
General Program Support
General Program Support
General Program Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support

City/Town
Blackwood
Princeton
Hoboken
Long Branch
Millburn
Trenton

Haddon Township

Madison
Stockton
Red Bank
Montclair
Summit

Trenton
Somerville
Hamilton
Clinton
Middletown
Montclair
Layton
Millville
Glassboro
New Brunswick
Camden
Atlantic City
Bedminster
Newark
Summit
Millville

County
Camden
Mercer
Hudson
Monmouth
Essex
Mercer
Camden
Morris
Hunterdon
Monmouth
Essex
Union

Mercer
Somerset
Mercer
Hunterdon
Monmouth
Essex
Sussex
Cumberland
Gloucester
Middlesex
Camden
Atlantic
Somerset
Essex

Union
Cumberland

TOTAL

Grant
$59,360
$699,357
$98,482
$113,014
$980,000
$96,373
$88,460
$241,805
$65,297
$298,224
$117,997
$38,289

$81,840
$55,635
$283,112
$77,763
$44,448
$341,354
$178,821
$37,290
$33,040
$237,593
$200,090
$56,080
$59,839
$980,000
$184,946
$713,000

$29,505,358



	FY26 by Discipline - Scenario C

